Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

JCurve Solutions Limited ("WEC")
To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN 088 257 729

1. Details of substantial

holder(1)
Name Dr Philip Ewart and related entities
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder an 03/03/21
The previous nollce was given to the company on 08/01/21
The previous notice was dated 08/01/21

2. Previous and prasent voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voling shares in the company or veting interests in the scheme that the substantlzl halder or an associate
(2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial halding notice to the compzny or scheme, are as
follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice

Person's voles
53,007,816

Person's voles
48,871,849

Voting power (5)
14.88%

Voting power (5)
16.14%

Ordinary shares

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each charge in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as fallows:

Date of Person whose Mature of change Consideration Class and number | Perzan's votes
change relevant interest (6) given in relation to | of securities - affected

changed change (7) affected
Refer Refer Annexure A | Refer Annexure A | Refer Annexure A | Refer Annexure A | Refer Annexure A
Annexura
A

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in valing securities after the change are as follows:

Class and

Helder of Registered Person antitled to Nature of relevant Perzon's voles

relavant haolder of be registered as interest (6) number af

interest sacurities holder (8) securities

Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewart Holder 6,857,728 6,857,728
Ordinary shares [ Ordinary shares

Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewart Holder 100,000 100,000

=Ziggy Wilson | =Ziggy Wilson | =Ziggy Wilson Ordinary shares | Ordinary shares

Ewart A/C= Ewarl A/C= Ewart A/C=

Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewart | Dr Philip Ewarl & Holder 36,124,654 36,124,654

& Mrs Kylie & Mrs Kylie Mrs Kyliz Ewart Ordinary shares | Qrdinary shares

Ewart <Ewart | Ewart <kwart | <Ewart Super

Super Fund A/ | Super Fund A/ | Fund Ale=

c= c=

P Ewart P Ewart P Ewart Halder 8,025,434 9,925434

Investments Investments Investments PL Ordinary shares | Ordinary shares

PL BL




5. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (3) with, the substantial
holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name Address
Dr Phllip Ewart PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Dr Philip Ewart <Ziggy Wilson Ewart A/C= PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Dr Philip Ewart & Mrs Kylie Ewart <Ewart Super Fund Alc> PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Ewarl Investments PL PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Signature
print name  Dr Philip Ewart F capacily SelflTrustee/Director
7
sign here A date 18/03/2021
' DIRECTIONS

(1) Ifthere are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the namas'could be included in an annexure to the farm. If the relevant interests of a group of persans
are essenlially similar, they may be referred {o throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the
names and addrasses of members is clearly sét oul in paragraph 6 of the form.

(2) See the deflnition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

(3) Sea the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,

(#) The voling shzres of a company conslitute one class unless divided into separale classes,

(5)  The person’s votes divided by the total votes in the bady corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(6) Include details of;

(a) any relevant agreement or olher circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest oceurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies,
a copy of any decument selting out the terms of any relevant agresment, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of
any conlract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this farm, tagether with 2 written statement certifying this contract, scheme or

arrangement; and

(B) any guallfication of the power of a person o exercise, control the exercise of, or Influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of
the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” In section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

(7)  Details of the consideration must include any and all banefits, maney and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has,
ar may, becoms entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the banefit is conditional on the happening or
net of a eontingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the
acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the persan from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

(8)  Ifthe substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown”.

(9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




Annexure A
Form 604

Dr Philip Ewart and related entities

3. Changas in Relevant Interests

Date of change
14-lanuary-2021

12-lanuary-2021
14-lanuary-2021
18-lanuary-2021
21-January-2021
27-January-2021
28-January-2021
04-February-2021
05-February-2021

08-January-2021
12-lanuary-2021
14-January-2021
21-lanuary-2021
22-February-2021
25-February-2021
26-February-2021
01-March-2021
02-March-2021
04-March-2021
10-March-2021
11-March-2021
12-March-2021
15-March-2021

15-January-2021
21-January-2021
17-February-2021
03-March-2021
04-March-2021
15-March-2021

11-March-2021
21-lanuary-2021

10-February-2021
11-March-2021

Nature of Change
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

ON MARKET ACQUISITION
ON MARKET ACQUISITION

Consideration

givenin relation Class and Number of Securities
affected

to Change
117,000

40,000
70,000
55,000
30,000
45,314
30,000

269,667
60,000

75,000
60,000
32,547
70,000

610,000

100,000

200,000

250,000

150,000

120,000
33,249
16,751
94,445

290,000

66,242
120,000
100,000
231,000

50,000
100,000

30,407

500,000
63,760
55,555

4,135,967

Last Form 604

This Form 604 53,007,816

48,871,849

ORD

ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD
ORD
DRD
ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD
ORD

ORD
ORD

Persons Votes affected

117,000

40,000
70,000
55,000

45,314
30,000
260,597
60,000

75,000
60,000
32,547
70,000
610,000
100,000

250,000
150,000
120,000
33,249
16,751
94,445
290,000

66,242
120,000
100,000
231,000

50,000
100,000

30,407
500,000

63,760
55,555

VOTES

VOTES
VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES

VOTES
VOTES

.

-y

Dr Philip Ewart



