# Form 604

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	JCurve Solutions Limited ("WEC")				
ACN/ARSN	088 257 729				
Details of substantial holder(1)					
Name	Dr Philip Ewart and related entities				
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A				
There was a change in the interes substantial holder on	osts of the03/03/21	%			
The previous notice was given to	the company on08/01/21				
The previous notice was dated	08/01/21	2			

## 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary shares	48.871.849	14.88%	53.007.816	16.14%	

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities ' affected	Person's votes affected
Refer Annexure A	Refer Annexure A	Refer Annexure A	Refer Annexure A	Refer Annexure A	Refer Annexure A

## 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Dr Philip Ewart	Dr Philip Ewart	Dr Philip Ewart	Holder	6,857,728 Ordinary shares	6,857,728 Ordinary shares
Dr Philip Ewart <ziggy wilson<br="">Ewart A/C&gt;</ziggy>	Dr Philip Ewart	Dr Philip Ewart <ziggy wilson<br="">Ewart A/C&gt;</ziggy>	Holder	100;000 Ordinary shares	100,000 Ordinary shares
Dr Philip Ewart & Mrs Kylie Ewart <ewart Super Fund A/ c&gt;</ewart 	Dr Philip Ewart & Mrs Kylie Ewart <ewart Super Fund A/ c&gt;</ewart 	Dr Philip Ewart & Mrs Kylie Ewart <ewart super<br="">Fund A/c&gt;</ewart>	Holder	36,124,654 Ordinary shares	36,124,654 Ordinary shares
P Ewart Investments PL	P Ewart Investments PL	P Ewart Investments PL	Holder	9,925,434 Ordinary shares	9,925,434 Ordinary shares

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name	Address
Dr Philip Ewart	PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Dr Philip Ewart <ziggy a="" c="" ewart="" wilson=""></ziggy>	PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
Dr Philip Ewart & Mrs Kylie Ewart < Ewart Super Fund A/c>	PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446
P Ewart Investments PL	PO Box 241, Wauchope NSW 2446

Signature		White publication of the co			
20 3 NAMES	print name	Dr Philip Ewart		capacity Self/Trustee/Director	
	sign here		e,	date 18/03/2021	

### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

# 3. Changes in Relevant Interests

		Consideration					
		given in relation	Class and Num	ber of Securities			
Date of change	Nature of Change	to Change	affe			tes affected	
14-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		117,000	ORD	117,000	VOTES	
12-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		40,000	ORD	40,000	VOTES	
14-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		70,000	ORD	70,000	VOTES	
18-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		55,000	ORD	55,000	VOTES	
21-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		30,000				
27-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		45,314	ORD	45,314	VOTES	
29-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		30,000	ORD	30,000	VOTES	
04-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		269,697	ORD	269,697	VOTES	
05-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		60,000	ORD	60,000	VOTES	
08-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		75,000	ORD	75,000	VOTES	
12-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		60,000	ORD	60,000	VOTES	
14-January-2021,	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		32,547	ORD	32,547	VOTES	
21-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		70,000	ORD	70,000	VOTES	
22-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		610,000	ORD	610,000	VOTES	
25-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		100,000	ORD	100,000	VOTES	
26-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		200,000				
01-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		250,000	ORD	250,000	VOTES	
02-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		150,000	ORD	150,000	VOTES	
04-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		120,000	ORD	120,000	VOTES	
10-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		33,249	ORD	33,249	VOTES	
11-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		16,751	ORD	16,751	VOTES	
12-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		94,445	ORD	94,445	VOTES	
15-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		290,000	ORD	290,000	VOTES	
15-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		66,242	ORD	66,242	VOTES	
21-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		120,000	ORD	120,000	VOTES	
17-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		100,000	ORD	100,000	VOTES	
03-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		231,000	ORD	231,000	VOTES	
04-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		50,000	ORD	50,000		
15-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		100,000	ORD	100,000	VOTES	
11-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		30,407	ORD	30,407	VOTES	
21-January-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		500,000	ORD	500,000	VOTES	
10-February-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		63,760	ORD	63,760	VOTES	
11-March-2021	ON MARKET ACQUISITION		55,555	ORD	55,555	VOTES	

4,135,967

Last Form 604 48,871,849 This Form 604 53,007,816 - L

Dr Philip Ewart